NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the William J. Hudson Collection

Hudson, William J. (1851-1919)

William J. Hudson Records, 1882-1916, 1956 20 items Small Collection 787

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by William J. Hudson on November 13, 1956 (Acc. 0787).

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. William J. Hudson Records, 1882-1916, 1956 (SC 787), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Emigrated from Walkertown, Ontario, arrived in Dakota Territory 1871. Farmed in Gardner Township, Cass County, N.D.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Mortgage deeds, most with William Hudson's name, one is between Hudson and his son William J. Hudson, family history on Hudson's wife, Martha Manetta Grant, and their daughter, Blanche Emma Hudson Mosher. Blanche married H.W. Mosher of Erie, N.D. in 1899. Also includes clippings.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Mortgage deeds, most with William Hudson's name, one is between Hudson and his son William J. Hudson, family history on Hudson's wife, Martha Manetta Grant, and their daughter, Blanche Emma Hudson Mosher. Blanche married H.W. Mosher of Erie, N.D. in 1899. Also includes clippings.

Copyright 2015 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries